
 
 

 
 

PTSO Meeting Minutes 
Meeting Date:  February 8, 2021 

Meeting Location:  Zoom 

Meeting Time:  6:00 p.m. 

 

The following people were present via zoom:  

Name Contact Email Name Contact Email 

Katie Koshick ckoshick@kyrene.org Laura Olmsted lolmsted@kyrene.org 

Hope Kopp hopek@cox.net Brad Morse bradmorse1@cox.net 

Christie Winkelmann cwinke@kyrene.org  Melissa Taugner mtaugner@kyrene.org 

Stephanie Neves Steelersfan2@cox.net Jen Whitesides Jenni.whitesides@gmail.com 

Pearl Saldanha pearlsaldanha@gmail.com  Cindy Hayes Cindyhayes2@yahoo.com 

Allison Hawley Allison.a.hawley@gmail.com  Diana Clevenger Dmv16@yahoo.com  

Alena Almendarez aalmendarez@kyrene.org   Amanda Herting  
aherting@kyrene.org 

Laura Alvarez Lauravenegas543@gmail.com Nicole Dodson ndodson@kyrene.org 

Jennifer Canterbury   jennsfoodjourney@gmail.com  Stacy Thomas sthomas@kyrene.org  

    

   

 

February Meeting called to order at 6:08pm 

 

1. January Meeting Minutes 

• January minutes distributed via email Jan 18th. Katie Koshick motion to approve via email on Jan 

19th, Alena Almendarez second on Jan 19th. All in favor, approved. 

 

2. President’s Report  

• EPI – prepackaged school supplies. Parent feedback: very convenient! Those that did not was 

because of the crazy year but would do it next year. Benefits to PTSO 10% of sales back to us. 

Were able to get Kind t-shirts for all staff members and a bottle of hand sanitizer to each 

classroom. Katie meeting with them tomorrow 

•  

 

3. Treasurer’s Report 

• Nothing new to report 

 

 

4. Principal’s Report 

• Encourage everyone to watch the board meeting on Tues 2/9 

• A couple of staff changes due to parent change of learning environment. Clark Tate is back in 3rd 

grade 
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• Vaccination – how many teachers got vaccinated? No formal survey of teachers but buzz is that 

they are getting vaccinated. Board is also wondering for decision making to open. If matrix has 

two yellow we will go back.  

 

 

5. Committee Reports/Information 

• Big Read a thon prize 

a. 90 students total 

b. Brainstorm ideas 

c. Discuss before next meeting 

• Community Builders Update 

a. Culvers – earned $250 

b. Papa Johns – Feb 18th. Use code on flyer 

c. Panda Express – March 4th, 20% all day 

d. Goodwill – March 20th from 1-3pm in parking lot. Katie will be there earlier to have 

people drop it off prior to window 

e. Mod Pizza – March 25th 

• School Cents – reveal is Feb 18th 

• Decades Dance – great dance. Over 100 attendees with about 100 submissions. Suggestions: do 

2000s, combine 60s and 70s. continue to do some of the things such as costume voting and 

videos 

• Staff Recognition – monthly snacks and birthday gifts in mailboxes. Next big thing is Staff 

Appreciation week the first week of May 

• Gecko Gear – store is open with new design. Open through Feb 28th 

• Yearbook – working on it now. Pictures need to be large or actual size format. Will go on sale 

soon. Need to talk to them about the website.  

 

6. Announcements 

•  
 

 

 

Meeting adjourned at 6:44 pm. 
 

Officers 

Katie Koshick:  Co-President                   

Laura Olmsted: Co-President  

Hope Kopp:  Vice-President 

Melissa Taugner:  Secretary     

Jenn Canterbury:  Treasurer 

Brad Morse: Communications 

Volunteer Coordinator: Kelli Barnes 

Contributions Coordinator: Diana Vaughn 

Alena Almendarez: Co-Historian                                                   

Amanda Herting: Co-Historian 
 

 


